M 100m

23
154
20
93
12
189
111
120
113
162
91
123
207
208
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M 200m

15
170
131
123
82
194
100
162
112
146
209
210
208
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M 400m

79
170
32
55
81
147
155
146
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[
= O
(o)}

84
35

M 800m
1 127
2 175

Karl Erik NAZAROV
Lukas LESSEL
Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI
Henri SAIl

Ats KIVIMETS

Tanel VISNAP

Karl Hendrik FREIBERG
Valter Eric VIISEL

Jan Erko KELDRIMA
Joosep RAND
Joonatan PAJUVALI
Edward HENNO

Mikus PETERSONS
Valerijs VALINSCIKOVS

Oliver KRUUSPAN
Tauri TAMM

Henri LOOSE

Edward HENNO

Arto KIVISILD

Enari TONSTROM
Andreas Toomas KUUSK
Joosep RAND
Vladislav GUZOV

Hans Markus KALMER
Oskars GRAVA

Arturs PASTORS
Valerijs VALINSCIKOVS

Robin SAPAR

Tauri TAMM

Sten Ander SEPP
Kristo MAGI

Kevin JOESOO

Otto KASE

Orm Leopold LUKAS
Hans Markus KALMER
Frank Joonas ELLAM
Henri HAUGAS
Artur SKATSKOV
Tony Ats TAMM

Uku Renek KRONBERGS
Sten UTSMUTS

Eesti karikavoistlused

17.03.1999
23.12.2000
13.10.2001
04.12.2000
14.08.2002
23.09.1992
07.08.2001
19.05.2004
15.07.2003
27.10.2004
26.12.2004
22.05.2001
15.08.2001
11.08.1997

14.12.2003
08.02.1996
21.11.1995
22.05.2001
14.06.2004
23.12.1994
28.12.2002
27.10.2004
28.05.1995
01.05.2000
07.10.2001
15.03.2001
11.08.1997

26.09.2001
08.02.1996
02.01.1998
30.07.2004
15.06.2005
01.09.2001
08.04.2004
01.05.2000
26.08.2005
05.10.2002
09.10.2003
04.02.2002

10.08.2004
20.07.1994

Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
SK Altius
Audentese SK
SK Maret-Sport
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK

SK Altius

Tartu SS Kalev
LAT

LAT

Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev
Rapla JK

KJS Sakala

SK Fortis
Tartu U. ASK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK
LAT

LAT

LAT

KJK Vike
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
KIK TIPP
Rapla JK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Rapla JK
Audentese SK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK

23. juuli 2022, Parnu Rannastaadion

10,53 -0.6
10,68 -0.6
10,76 -0.6
10,84 -0.6
11,15 -0.6
11,22 -0.6
11,49 -0.9
11,68 -0.9
11,77 -0.9
11,93 -0.9
12,04 -0.9
DQTR16.8
10,93 -0.6
11,12 -0.6
21,98 +0.4
22,08 +0.4
22,37 +0.4
22,96 +0.4
23,26 +0.4
23,34 +0.4
23,37 +0.4
23,55 +0.4
23,67 +0.4
23,79 +0.4
21,41 +0.4
21,48 +0.4
21,90 +0.4
48,11
48,46
49,65
51,66
51,79
52,06
52,93
53,12
54,03
54,47
54,66

DNS
1.54,97
1.55,22

2.j
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
1
1
1
1]
1]
1]
2.
2.

2.
2.
2.
1]
1
1
1
1
1
1]
2.
2.
2,

2
2
2
2
1
2
1
1]
1]
1]
1]
1]

0.148
0.173
0.178
0.173
0.141
0.212
0.157
0.213
0.253
0.247
-0.164
0.139
0.193

0.177
0.193
0.170
0.203
0.188
0.214
0.189
0.221
0.216
0.180
0.157
0.189
0.166

0.221
0.209
0.173
0.257
0.338

0.173
0.208
0.248
0.173
0.314



194

47
133
147
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M 5000m
89
107
179
180
129
95

o U, WN B

Enari TONSTROM
Jan-Jorke ELLAM

llja ROZENKOV

Robin Mathias MUUR
Otto KASE

Karl MAE
Margus HANNI
Rainer KRAVETS
Henri ROOS
Johannes LAUR
Martin TARKPEA

M 110m tokkejooks

1 117 Keiso PEDRIKS
2 49 Gert VALDSALU
3 51 Risto LILLEMETS
4 61 Rasmus ROOSLEHT
5 54 Romet VAHTER
6 40 Rinat RAISP
35 Tony Ats TAMM
M 400m tokkejooks
1 98 Taavi TSERNJAVSKI
2 68 Martin MOISTUS
3 40 Rinat RAISP
170 Tauri TAMM

M 3000m takistusjooks

1 77
2 110
3 182
4 142
206

Taavi KILKI

Ats SONAJALG
Markko GERASSIMOV
Richard VIKS

Santis SETKOVSKIS

M Korgushiipe

1 44
2 118
3 52
4 115

Karl LUMI

193 196 1.99
0 0 0
Deniss TSERNOBAJEV
196 199 2.02
0 - X--
Hendrik LILLEMETS
196 199 2.02
X-- - X0
Mikk MEERENTS
196 199 2.02
0 X0 0

2.02

2.05

2.05

2.05
XXX

23.12.1994
21.02.2004
27.06.2002
23.12.2006
01.09.2001

18.01.1994
21.10.1997
26.01.2000
14.08.1998
22.01.2001
01.01.1982

30.04.1994
15.11.1995
20.11.1997
27.07.2002
16.10.2002
25.05.2001
04.02.2002

04.03.1995
30.07.2003
25.05.2001
08.02.1996

28.07.1995
16.01.1990
29.07.2004
13.02.2006
13.04.2001

04.04.1985
2.05 208
0 X0
03.02.1990
2.08 211
XX- X
29.05.1999
2.08

XXX
26.07.1991

KJS Sakala
Audentese SK
KIK Atleetika
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK

SK Altius

SK Jooksupartner
UP Sport

UP Sport

Tartu SS Kalev
SK Altius

Tallinna SS Kalev
KJK Jarvala

KJK Saare
Niidupargi KIK
KJK Saare
Kurtide SL
Audentese SK

SK Elite Sport
NOomme KJK
Kurtide SL
Tartu U. ASK

KJK Vike

Sparta Spordiselts
SK Maret-Sport
Tartu SS Kalev
LAT

Individuaalvoistleja
2.11

XXX

Tallinna SS Kalev

KJK Saare

Tallinna SS Kalev

1.55,33
2.00,99
2.03,88
2.06,83
DNS

15.24,47
15.37,27
15.55,12
15.55,63
16.00,88
17.35,55

13,92 +1.0
14,40 +1.0
14,47 +1.0
14,99 +1.0
15,04 +1.0
23,20 +1.0
DNF

54,17
58,91
1.02,70
DNS

9.26,41
9.35,34
10.34,58
11.37,53
DNS

2.08

2.05

2.05

2.02

0.142
0.193
0.137
0.202
0.173
0.195
0.180

0.184
0.237
0.208



5 57
6 178
7 189

Markus ANVELT
1.85 190 1.93
0] X0 0]
Albert BEILINSON
1.90 193 1.96

0] - XXX
Tanel VISNAP

1.75 1.80 1.85
0] - 0]

M Teivashiipe

1 51

120

61

60
211

212

Risto LILLEMETS
470 475 4.80
X0 - -
Valter Eric VIISEL
3.90

XXX

Rasmus ROOSLEHT
4,40

XXX

Karl ORGUSAAR
Valters KREISS

485 490 4.95
X0 - -
Jurijs AVSISCERS

M Kaugushiipe

1 17
2 33
3 49
4 54
5 169
6 189
7 68
8 181

Henrik KUTBERG
7.01 7.09 7.16
-1.0 -0.2 -1.2
Reimo SEPP

7.13 6.84 -
+0.1 -0.2

Gert VALDSALU

6.89 6.93 6.81
-1.4 -0.5 -1.1
Romet VAHTER

6.67 4.84 6.73
-0.3 -0.9 -1.0
Mihkel TALIVEE

X X 6.36
-0.1 -0.9 -0.8
Tanel VISNAP

6.44 6.41 6.36
-1.0 -0.9 -0.3
Martin MOISTUS

X 6.20 6.21
-0.1 -11 -1.6
Taavi EISTRE

6.15 6.13 6.21
-0.6 -1.5 +0.4

1.96
X0

1.99

1.90
XXX

4.85
X0

5.00
XXX

7.03
-0.9

7.08

-0.1

+0.0

6.71
+0.3

6.73
-0.9

-1.3

4.96
-0.6

15.12.2002
1.99
XXX
10.04.2002

23.09.1992

20.11.1997
490 4.95

19.05.2004

27.07.2002

16.04.2004
19.09.2003

01.02.2002

02.11.1992

23.02.2000

15.11.1995

16.10.2002

07.02.1999

23.09.1992

30.07.2003

18.08.2001

KSK Alem

TSA Kalev

SK Maret-Sport

KJK Saare

5.00

XXX
Tallinna SS Kalev

Niidupargi KIK

Niidupargi KIK
LAT

LAT

Audentese SK

Audentese SK

KJK Jarvala

KJK Saare

Tartu U. ASK

SK Maret-Sport

NOomme KJK

SK Maret-Sport

1.96

1.90

1.85

4.85

NH

NH

DNS
4.85

DNS

7.16

7.13

6.93

6.73

6.73

6.44

6.21

6.21



9 45 Sander OUNAPUU
6.07 5.98 5.83
-0.5 -0.1 -0.7
44 Karl LUMI
X X X
-0.1 -0.3 -1.0
M Kolmikhiipe
1 37 Jaak Joonas UUDMAE
1431 X 15.55
-0.1 +0.3 -0.5
2 1 Igor ANDREJEV
13.44 13.55 13.74
-0.3 +0.4 -1.1
3 45 Sander OUNAPUU
13.47 13.69 13.61
-1.5 -0.4 -0.8
4 128 Kristian KOIVASTIK
12.05 12.08 X
+0.1 +0.6 -0.9
204 Alexander MALOSILOV
X X X
-0.1 +0.4 -0.6
M Kuulitduge
1 190 Jander HEIL
17.51 X -
2 41 Fred VALI
15.16 X X
3 39 Karel AAR
X 13.75 X
4 119  Jan Henri TALLI
13.54 X 13.54
5 131 Henri LOOSE
1243 X X
6 188 Aleks SALE

M Kettaheide

1 26

2 61

3 163

4 119

5 41
42.65

6 39

10.58 11.14 11.11

Gevin Genro PAAS
46.80 47.40 X
Rasmus ROOSLEHT

X 48.85 X
Hannes REMMELGAS
47.42 X X
Jan Henri TALLI

X 46.18 47.76
Fred VALI

X 4427 46.08
Karel AAR

45.41 X 44.82

6.15
+0.2

-0.4

13.89
+0.1

13.69

-0.1

+0.1

-0.1

13.72

13.05

50.00

48.44

48.03

44.03

20.03.1999

04.04.1985

06.04.1994

02.08.2001

20.03.1999

10.04.2006

06.06.1997

20.04.1997

05.12.1976

22.11.1999

22.06.1999

21.11.1995

23.08.2004

11.04.2000

27.07.2002

08.03.2003

22.06.1999

05.12.1976

22.11.1999

KJK Harta

Individuaalvoistleja

Audentese SK

Audentese SK

KJK Harta

Tartu SS Kalev

Individuaalvoistleja

KJS Sakala
Haapsalu KJK
Audentese SK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev

SK Maret-Sport

Audentese SK
Niidupargi KIK
Tartu U. ASK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Haapsalu KJK

Audentese SK

6.15

NM

15.55

13.89

13.69

12.08

NM

17.51

15.16

13.75

13.72

13.05

11.14

50.00

48.85

48.44

48.03

46.08

45.41



7 157

8 160
9 131
10 102

203

Mart MURU

32.25 44.73 43.98
Kaspar PARKSEPP
40.49 42.01 38.75
Henri LOOSE

35.92 40.77 39.94
Kristjan MARIPUU
3429 3451 X

Aleksas ABROMAVICIUS

56.67 57.02 X

M Vasaraheide

1 9
2 192
3 172
201
M Odavise
1 11
2 121
3 171
4 22
5 188
6 193
7 5
8 102
9 50
10 45
11 101
10

Adam Paul KELLY
69.53 70.11 X
Martin LEHEMETS
56.12 X 56.89
Oskar Filip TAMMIK
56.63 X 53.57
Tomas VASILIAUSKAS
X 62.12 66.37

Magnus KIRT

7172 X 68.68
Kunnar Erich VIISEL
66.20 X X
Ergo TAMM

62.48 64.17 X
Erki MITMAN

59.03 61.57 X
Aleks SALE

43.16 57.28 X
Ahti PODER

54,97 56.46 55.03
Andry HARJAKAS

X X 49.66
Kristjan MARIPUU
50.42 51.89 X
Lauri PEVER

49,48 48.39 48.89
Sander OUNAPUU
44,61 45.79 43.38
Tonis LEES

45.87 X X
Ralph KIRSIPUU

M 4x100m teatejooks

1 5

Audentese SK

42.69

40.26

X

X

X

69.14

55.80

52.53

67.31

67.71

63.78

53.88

50.07

46.86

44.55

10.11.1989

03.05.2004

21.11.1995

01.01.2000

06.12.1984

06.07.1997

06.03.1991

12.07.2002

28.11.1997

10.04.1990

06.10.1999

31.01.1992

03.02.1999

23.08.2004

29.08.1976

15.06.2003

01.01.2000

25.04.1988

20.03.1999

24.02.2004

06.02.2004

Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
SK Fortis

LTU

Audentese SK
KJS Sakala
Tartu U. ASK

LTU

Audentese SK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
SK Maret-Sport
KIS Sakala
Audentese SK
SK Fortis

KJK Kose 2000
KIK Harta

SK Fortis

Audentese SK

Ats KIVIMETS, Henrik KUTBERG, Oliver KRUUSPAN, Igor ANDREJEV

4

KJK Saare

Johannes TREIEL, Risto LILLEMETS, Hendrik LILLEMETS, Romet VAHTER

44.73

42.01

40.77

34.51

57.02

70.11

56.89

56.63

67.31

71.72

66.20

64.17

61.57

57.28

56.46

53.88

51.89

50.07

46.86

45.87

DNS

42,59

DNF



6

ESTONIA

Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI, Karl Erik NAZAROV, Lukas LESSEL, Reimo SEPP

7

LATVIA

Mikus PETERSONS, Roberts Janis ZALITIS, Oskars GRAVA, Arturs PASTORS

2
[
o
o
3

196
94
138
174
114
13
34
69
136
71
87
12 74
13 105
14 99
15 183

OCoONOOTULLES WN -
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N 200m

88
125
158
174
97
24
14
73
183
31
138

OO NOOULL A WN B
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o

N 400m
134
67
143
14
31
161
144

u b WN B

N 800m

66
104
63
85
83
166

AUk, WN -

Oilme VORO

Anete SIMAN
Anna-Liisa SAKS
Jennifer VEISMANN
Dea LEPIK

Mirtel KLAAR
Johanna SOOVER
Kirsi PRUUDEL

liris REHME

Kristin Kairit SONN
Anete Kirke KADARIK
Greta Liisa VAHTRA
Annaliise TAMM
Inessa HALLISTE
Elis HAIN

Ann Marii KIVIKAS
Katriin KIVIMETS
Grette-Ly MAESALU
Jennifer VEISMANN
Meelika TOOM
Liiljan NEEROT
Marleen KOLL

Hella TONTS

Elis HAIN

Anna Maria RASPEL
Anna-Liisa SAKS

Anette PETS

Helin MEIER

Liis Grete ATONEN
Marleen KOLL
Anna Maria RASPEL
Teele PLOOMIPUU
Raina ILMAS

Laura MAASIK

Anete RANDMA
Stella Sohvi ALTMETS
Birgit VELDI

Mirjam PIIK
Margareth SONNTAK

02.01.1996
02.03.1999
13.05.1998
17.12.2000
14.06.1996
13.09.2005
19.04.2001
09.04.1996
28.02.2004
20.11.2003
09.05.2004
08.12.2001
11.08.2004
26.05.2001
02.08.2004

12.08.2002
20.09.2004
06.06.2003
17.12.2000
21.01.2004
30.06.1999
21.03.2005
21.09.2004
02.08.2004
01.03.2005
13.05.1998

03.08.2005
20.04.1992
20.05.2001
21.03.2005
01.03.2005
09.08.2006
29.09.2004

05.10.1993
07.04.2003
18.09.2001
06.12.2002
21.12.1977
04.04.2000

KJK Lounaldvi
SK Altius

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
NOomme KJK
Tartu SS Kalev
Nomme KJK

SK Altius
Nomme KJK

SK Fortis

SK Fortis

SK Maret-Sport

SK Altius
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK
SK Elite Sport
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
NOomme KJK
SK Maret-Sport
Audentese SK
Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev
Nomme KJK
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK

Nomme KJK
SK Fortis
Nomme KJK
Rapla JK
Rapla JK
Tartu U. ASK

39,83

DQ TR16.8
11,90 -0.9
12,50 -0.9
12,52 -0.9
12,63 -0.9
12,67 -0.9
12,68 -0.9
12,69 -0.3
12,77 -0.3
12,85 -0.9
12,93 -0.3
12,95 -0.9
13,03 -0.3
13,15 -0.3
13,32 -0.3
13,54 -0.3
24,14 +0.8
25,08 +0.8
25,17 +0.8
25,85 +0.8
26,09 +0.3
26,23 +0.3
26,52 +0.3
26,84 +0.3
28,25 +0.3
28,42 +0.3
DNS

55,71

55,88

58,62
1.00,04
1.04,28

DNS

DNS

2.13,62
2.20,05
2.20,55
2.30,52
2.35,53
2.41,66

2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
1]
1]
2.j
1
2.
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
1]
1]
1
1
1
1
2

0.173
0.202
0.128
0.172
0.182
0.225
0.156
0.228

0.150
0.153
0.189
0.202
0.261
0.274

0.195
0.204
0.251
0.199
0.250
0.156
0.165
0.147
0.195
0.347

0.217
0.235
0.297
0.204
0.404



177
200
202

N 3000m
43
92
109
124
186
108
38
205

o U, WN B

Kirte Katrin SAREVET
Agate CAUNE
Maria CABALLERO

Johanna ARDEL

Birgit PIHELGAS

Helen BELL

Merili-Mai KIVIMETS
Eveli KURG

Inga KREE

Christelle VALL

Anna Marija PETRAKOVA

N 100m tokkejooks

1 167 Diana SUUMANN
2 106 Kreete VERLIN
3 69 Kirsi PRUUDEL
4 94 Anete SIMAN
5 4 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA
6 24 Liilian NEEROT
7 153 Kristin LASS
8 105 Annaliise TAMM
97 Meelika TOOM
168  Grit SADEIKO
N 400m tokkejooks
1 126 Marielle KLEEMEIER
2 143 Liis Grete ATONEN
3 130 Anna LENSMENT
4 4 Jelizaveta GORODILOVA

N 2000m takistusjooks

1 186
2 65
3 70
4 185

Carmen RAAK
Berit GUZAS
Stella REINUMAGI
Ketlin KOPP

N Koérgushiipe

1 28

N Teivashiipe

1 195

Elisabeth PIHELA

1.75 178 1.82 1.85
0] X0 0] X0

Marlen AMBUR

163 166 169 1.72
0] 0] 0] 0]

Miia TILLMANN

360 365 3.70 3.75
0] - - XXX

13.11.1998
07.08.2004
28.04.1987

18.12.1996
12.05.1995
30.01.1989
06.04.2001
26.03.1985
26.11.1985
12.05.2002
14.06.2000

05.07.1992
14.02.1997
09.04.1996
02.03.1999
08.03.2005
30.06.1999
07.01.2000
11.08.2004
21.01.2004
29.07.1989

14.05.1996
20.05.2001
17.09.2003
08.03.2005

14.02.2004
09.12.2005
31.01.2002
06.03.2004

15.03.2004
1.88 1.91
0 XXX
07.03.1997
1.75 1.78
0] XXX

24.10.2005

Treeningpartner
LAT
PAR

Individuaalvdistleja
SK Altius

Sparta Spordiselts
Tartu SS Kalev

SK Maret-Sport

SK Jooksupartner
Audentese SK

LAT

Tartu U. ASK
SK Fortis
Nomme KJK
SK Altius
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
SK Fortis

SK Elite Sport
Tartu U. ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Audentese SK

SK Maret-Sport
Nomme KJK
Nomme KJK
SK Maret-Sport

Audentese SK

Nomme KJK

KJK Lounaldvi

DNS
2.12,76
2.18,24

9.59,64
10.09,80
10.20,42
11.04,43
11.09,95
11.10,47
DNS
11.16,82

13,64 +0.2
14,03 +0.2
14,74 +0.2
14,82 +0.1
15,17 +0.1
15,18 +0.1
15,22 +0.1
15,29 +0.2
DNF

DNS

57,74
1.05,12
1.10,18
1.12,16

7.19,52
7.30,37
8.00,46
8.18,07

1.88

1.75

3.60

2.j
2.
2.
1
1
1
1]
2.j
1
2.

0.149
0.172
0.233
0.179
0.193
0.165
0.160
0.183
0.294

0.196
0.269
0.248
0.243



2 156

213

N Kaugushiipe

1 27
2 140
3 122
4 18
5 151
6 103
7 46
8 130
9 97
10 21
11 99
12 159
34

Marin LOO

350 3.55 3.60
0 - XXX
lldze BORTASCENOKA
3.50

XXX

Katre Sofia PALM

575 576 X
05 -05 -0.1
Liisa-Maria TRUUPOLD

5.51 5.74 5.72
-0.8 -0.1 +0.3
Eliise ANIJALG

554 544 X
-0.1 -0.2 +0.4
Edlin Lisbeth LAUR
X 540 X
-0.7 -0.1 +0.4
Berit KUKK

X 518 X

0.6 -07 -05
Marian MUURSEPP

462 513 5.10
04 +06 +0.8
Liisbeth OUNAPUU

511 4.83 5.08

-0.3 -0.6 -0.7
Anna LENSMENT

X 5.07 4.99
+0.3 -0.6 -0.1
Meelika TOOM

491 499 4.80
-0.8 -0.7 +0.2
Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI
490 4.95 4.67
-0.6 +0.1 +0.2
Inessa HALLISTE
3.89 4.67 4.87

+0.2 -0.5 -0.1
Triine OTTENDER
454 4.45 4.78
-0.6 -1.2 -1.0
Johanna SOOVER
X X X
-0.3 -0.3 -0.7

5.84
-0.7

5.79
+0.3

5.62
-0.1

5.61
+0.7

5.28
+0.6

5.10

-0.1

-0.5

-0.5

4,92
+0.2

4.80
+0.2

3.31

-0.9

-0.1

+0.7

17.04.1999

04.12.1987

20.05.2000

24.03.2001

03.10.2001

29.05.2004

02.09.2005

11.12.2004

20.10.1997

17.09.2003

21.01.2004

02.05.2005

26.05.2001

08.06.2004

19.04.2001

Tartu U. ASK

LAT

Audentese SK

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev

Audentese SK

Tartu U. ASK

SK Fortis

KIK Harta

Tartu SS Kalev

SK Elite Sport

Audentese SK

SK Fortis

Tartu U. ASK

Audentese SK

3.50

NH

5.84

5.79

5.62

5.61

5.28

5.13

5.11

5.07

4.99

4.95

4.87

4.78

NM



N Kolmikhiipe

12.65
-0.1

11.07
+0.3

-0.5

10.95
+0.9

9.83
+0.3

13.48

13.08

11.01

1 25 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN
12.35 12.55 12.64
-0.1 -0.8 -0.2
2 34 Johanna SOOVER
12.17 11.70 11.71
-1.1 -0.4 -0.8
3 122 Eliise ANIJALG
1193 1191 X
-0.3 -1.0 -1.0
4 130 Anna LENSMENT
X 11.41 9.31
-0.4 -1.0 +0.3
5 139 Stella SEIM
10.28 10.50 10.92
+0.0 -0.7 +0.4
6 159 Triine OTTENDER
9.75 9.85 9.80
-1.2 -0.1 -0.6
151 Berit KUKK
N Kuulitéuge
1 56 Katlin PIIRIMAE
13.99 14.09 14.65
2 75 Monica VAINOLA
13.16 12.80 X
3 58 Gertu KUTTMANN
13.20 13.03 12.82
4 173 Katre UIBO
11.79 1211 X
5 48 Kai-Melli KAPTEN
10.90 10.86 X
78 Berit SAAR
X X X

N Kettaheide

1 16
2 191
3 7

4 75
5 132
6 135
7 173

Hanna-Maria KUPPER

43.11 44.58
Kelly HEINPOLD
39.31 41.63
Airike KAPP
38.76 X

43.16

41.21

X

Monica VAINOLA

3891 X

35.94

Mariliis LAANISTE

36.02 38.62

37.60

Carina PULLERITS

36.96 38.02
Katre UIBO
35.87 38.05

38.03

37.50

43.83

41.33

38.48

38.24

22.03.1997

19.04.2001

03.10.2001

17.09.2003

07.02.2006

08.06.2004

02.09.2005

08.11.1995

19.02.1996

07.01.2002

25.03.1999

15.12.2001

03.02.2004

11.04.1995

21.01.2003

05.01.1999

19.02.1996

11.04.2003

05.04.1999

25.03.1999

Audentese SK

Audentese SK

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu U. ASK

Tartu U. ASK

Koigi KIK
Némme KIJK
Niidupargi KIK
Tartu U. ASK
KIK Jarvala

KIK Vike

Audentese SK
KJS Sakala
Audentese SK
Nomme KIK
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu U. ASK

12.65

12.17

11.93

11.41

10.95

9.85

DNS

14.65

13.48

13.20

12.11

11.01

NM

44.58

41.63

41.33

38.91

38.62

38.48

38.24



8 48
33.36

9 139
78

X X
58

Kai-Melli KAPTEN

35.75 32.66 32.76

Stella SEIM

29.65 29.50 X
Berit SAAR

X X

Gertu KUTTMANN

N Vasaraheide

1 116 Anna Maria OREL
64.74 64.81 65.04
2 58 Gertu KUTTMANN
47.30 50.71 52.73
3 8 Katri KARINDI
43,74 43.47 X
4 90 Janne OJALA
X 40.45 41.01
5 165 Heleri SAVOLAINEN
38.98 37.58 37.39
6 59 Aliis OJALA
34.00 X X
48 Kai-Melli KAPTEN
X X X
29 Eileen PARDU
N Odavise
1 36 Gedly TUGI
51.52 51.98 X
2 145 Kadi KAART
X 41.86 X
3 173 Katre UIBO
36.49 X 38.82
4 42 Pippi-Lotta ENOK

40.53 36.83 X

N 4x100m teatejooks

1

SK Altius

30.61

57.15

44.03

41.07

39.79

15.12.2001

07.02.2006

03.02.2004

07.01.2002

11.12.1996

07.01.2002

07.05.1996

18.01.1981

25.10.2002

02.05.2006

15.12.2001

09.03.2004

11.09.2001

30.04.1997

25.03.1999

19.08.2002

KJK Jarvala
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Vike

Niidupargi KIK

Tallinna SS Kalev
Niidupargi KIK
Audentese SK
SK Altius

Tartu U. ASK
Niidupargi KIK
KIK Jarvala

Audentese SK

Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu U. ASK

KJK Visa

liris TOOMESOO, Anete Kirke KADARIK, Anete SIMAN, Ann Marii KIVIKAS

Tartu SS Kalev

liris REHME, Katriin KIVIMETS, Liisa-Maria TRUUPOLD, Anna-Liisa SAKS

Audentese SK

Johanna SOOVER, Liiljan NEEROT, Katre Sofia PALM, Mirtel KLAAR

NOomme KIJK

Kristin Kairit SONN, Greta Liisa VAHTRA, Hella TONTS, Kirsi PRUUDEL

35.75

30.61

NM

DNS

65.04

52.73

44.34

41.01

38.98

34.00

NM

DNS

57.15

44.03

41.07

40.53

47,45

47,76

48,29

49,46



